FRCLTITS

-\5\““‘:’0 . &5

' ) UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

M 8 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460
% S WSG 202
Y2 prot® -

fwo Date Signed: May 30, 2017
MAY 30 2017
OFFICE OF
WATER

MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: Final Allotments for the FY2017 Public Water System Supervision
(PWSS) State and Tribal Support Program Grants

FROM: Anita M. Thompkins, Director
Drinking Water Protection Division

TO: Regional Drinking Water Program Managers
Regions |-X

Attached for your information are the final FY2017 Public Water System
Supervision (PWSS) Grant Allotments. The final amount available for funding the
PWSS Grant Program is $100,194,000. The State and Tribal support formula
allotments were calculated utilizing final FY 2017 funding levels, $100,194,000, and the
funds have been directed to the Region's accounts. Attached are the state-by-state
allotments and the total amount available to each Region for its tribal support program.

If you have any questions about the allotment calculations, please give me a call,
or have your staff call Maria Lopez-Carbo at (202) 564-4618.

Intemet Address (URL) @ hitp://www.epa.gov
Recycled/Recyclable @ Printed with Vegetable Oil Based Inks on 100% Postconsumer, Process Chlorine Free Recycled Paper



FINAL FY2017 PWSS GRANT FORMULA ALLOTMENTS

Based on Appropriation of

CT

- ME

MA

NH

RI

VT

Tribal PWSS Program Support
REGION 1 TOTAL

NJ

NY

PR

VI

Tribal PWSS Program Support
REGION 2 TOTAL

DC Direct Implementation
DE
MD
PA
VA
'A%
REGION 3 TOTAL

AL
FL
GA
KY
MS
NC
SC
TN
Tribal PWSS Program Support
REGION 4 TOTAL

IL

IN

Mi

MN

OH

Wi

Tribal PWSS Program Support

REGION 5 TOTAL

May 18, 2017

$100,194,000

$1,274,000
$940,000
$1,181,000
$1,204,000
$493,000
$788,000
$117,000
5,997,000

$1,937,000
$4,402,000
$708,000
$216,000
$117,000
$7,380,000

$363,000
$548,000
$1,527,000
$4,087,000
$2,006,000
$770,000
$9,301,000

$880,000
$3,602,000
$2,278,000
$776,000
$1,188,000
$3,042,000
$1,024,000
$937,000
$220,000
$13,947,000

$3,042,000
$1,949,000
$4,115,000
$2,479,000
$2,646,000
$3,472,000
$648,000
$18,351,000



AR

LA

NM

OK

TX

Tribal PWSS Program Support
REGION 6 TOTAL

IA

KS

MO

NE

Tribal PWSS Program Support
REGION 7 TOTAL

CcoO

MT

ND

SD

uT

WY Direct Implementation
Tribal PWSS Program Support

REGION 8 TOTAL

AZ

CA

HI

NV

AS

GU

NMI

Navajo Primacy Grant

Tribal PWSS Program Support
REGION 8 TOTAL

AK

ID

OR

WA

Tribal PWSS Program Support
REGION 10 TOTAL

NATIONAL TOTALS:

$937,000
$1,320,000
$1,013,000
$1,375,000
$6,564,000
$624,000
$11,833,000

$1,374,000
$1,104,000
$1,955,000
$989,000
$118,000
$5,540,000

$1,516,000
$1,360,000
$675,000
$722,000
$895,000
$759,000
$1,168,000
$7,095,000

$1,418,000
$6,326,000
$471,000
$817,000
$144,000
$123,000
$146,000
$457,000
$2,133,000
$12,035,000

$2,322,000
$1,208,000
$1,607,000
$2,731,000

$847,000
$8,715,000

$100,194,000



