

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460

WSG 202

Date Signed: May 30, 2017

MAY 30 2017

OFFICE OF WATER

MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: Final Allotments for the FY2017 Public Water System Supervision

(PWSS) State and Tribal Support Program Grants

FROM: Anita M. Thompkins, Director

Drinking Water Protection Division

TO: Regional Drinking Water Program Managers

Regions I-X

Attached for your information are the final FY2017 Public Water System Supervision (PWSS) Grant Allotments. The final amount available for funding the PWSS Grant Program is \$100,194,000. The State and Tribal support formula allotments were calculated utilizing final FY 2017 funding levels, \$100,194,000, and the funds have been directed to the Region's accounts. Attached are the state-by-state allotments and the total amount available to each Region for its tribal support program.

If you have any questions about the allotment calculations, please give me a call, or have your staff call Maria Lopez-Carbo at (202) 564-4618.

FINAL FY2017 PWSS GRANT FORMULA ALLOTMENTS

May 18, 2017 Based on Appropriation of \$100,194,000

CT ME MA MA NH RI VT Tribal PWSS Program Support REGION 1 TOTAL	\$1,274,000 \$940,000 \$1,181,000 \$1,204,000 \$493,000 \$788,000 \$117,000 5,997,000
NJ NY PR VI Tribal PWSS Program Support REGION 2 TOTAL	\$1,937,000 \$4,402,000 \$708,000 \$216,000 \$117,000 \$7,380,000
DC Direct Implementation DE MD PA VA WV REGION 3 TOTAL	\$363,000 \$548,000 \$1,527,000 \$4,087,000 \$2,006,000 \$770,000 \$9,301,000
	Germania Experien
AL EI	\$880,000
FL	\$3,602,000
FL GA	\$3,602,000 \$2,278,000 \$776,000 \$1,188,000
FL GA KY MS NC	\$3,602,000 \$2,278,000 \$776,000 \$1,188,000 \$3,042,000
FL GA KY MS NC SC	\$3,602,000 \$2,278,000 \$776,000 \$1,188,000 \$3,042,000 \$1,024,000
FL GA KY MS NC SC TN	\$3,602,000 \$2,278,000 \$776,000 \$1,188,000 \$3,042,000 \$1,024,000 \$937,000
FL GA KY MS NC SC	\$3,602,000 \$2,278,000 \$776,000 \$1,188,000 \$3,042,000 \$1,024,000
FL GA KY MS NC SC TN Tribal PWSS Program Support REGION 4 TOTAL	\$3,602,000 \$2,278,000 \$776,000 \$1,188,000 \$3,042,000 \$1,024,000 \$937,000 \$220,000 \$13,947,000
FL GA KY MS NC SC TN Tribal PWSS Program Support	\$3,602,000 \$2,278,000 \$776,000 \$1,188,000 \$3,042,000 \$1,024,000 \$937,000 \$220,000 \$13,947,000 \$3,042,000 \$1,949,000
FL GA KY MS NC SC TN Tribal PWSS Program Support REGION 4 TOTAL IL IN	\$3,602,000 \$2,278,000 \$776,000 \$1,188,000 \$3,042,000 \$1,024,000 \$937,000 \$220,000 \$13,947,000 \$3,042,000 \$1,949,000 \$4,115,000
FL GA KY MS NC SC TN Tribal PWSS Program Support REGION 4 TOTAL IL IN MI MI	\$3,602,000 \$2,278,000 \$776,000 \$1,188,000 \$3,042,000 \$1,024,000 \$937,000 \$220,000 \$13,947,000 \$3,042,000 \$1,949,000 \$4,115,000 \$2,479,000
FL GA KY MS NC SC TN Tribal PWSS Program Support REGION 4 TOTAL IL IN MI MI MN OH	\$3,602,000 \$2,278,000 \$776,000 \$1,188,000 \$3,042,000 \$1,024,000 \$937,000 \$220,000 \$13,947,000 \$3,042,000 \$1,949,000 \$4,115,000 \$2,479,000 \$2,646,000
FL GA KY MS NC SC TN Tribal PWSS Program Support REGION 4 TOTAL IL IN MI MN OH WI	\$3,602,000 \$2,278,000 \$776,000 \$1,188,000 \$3,042,000 \$1,024,000 \$937,000 \$220,000 \$13,947,000 \$3,042,000 \$1,949,000 \$4,115,000 \$2,479,000 \$2,646,000 \$3,472,000
FL GA KY MS NC SC TN Tribal PWSS Program Support REGION 4 TOTAL IL IN MI MI MN OH	\$3,602,000 \$2,278,000 \$776,000 \$1,188,000 \$3,042,000 \$1,024,000 \$937,000 \$220,000 \$13,947,000 \$3,042,000 \$1,949,000 \$4,115,000 \$2,479,000 \$2,646,000

AR LA NM OK TX Tribal PWSS Program Support REGION 6 TOTAL	\$937,000 \$1,320,000 \$1,013,000 \$1,375,000 \$6,564,000 \$624,000 \$11,833,000
IA KS MO NE Tribal PWSS Program Support REGION 7 TOTAL	\$1,374,000 \$1,104,000 \$1,955,000 \$989,000 \$118,000 \$5,540,000
CO MT ND SD UT WY Direct Implementation Tribal PWSS Program Support REGION 8 TOTAL	\$1,516,000 \$1,360,000 \$675,000 \$722,000 \$895,000 \$759,000 \$1,168,000 \$7,095,000
AZ CA HI NV AS GU NMI Navajo Primacy Grant Tribal PWSS Program Support REGION 9 TOTAL	\$1,418,000 \$6,326,000 \$471,000 \$817,000 \$144,000 \$123,000 \$146,000 \$457,000 \$2,133,000 \$12,035,000
AK ID OR WA Tribal PWSS Program Support REGION 10 TOTAL	\$2,322,000 \$1,208,000 \$1,607,000 \$2,731,000 \$847,000 \$8,715,000

NATIONAL TOTALS:

\$100,194,000